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Welcome to York County, SC - an adventurous, accessible, 

and authentic Southern experience. York County is a 

destination that off ers big city amenities in a warm, friendly 

environment known for its hospitality. We are one of the 

fastest growing counties in the state with more restaurants, 

entertainment, and excitement than ever before!

YORK COUNTY, SC

Charlotte, NC

Charleston, SC 
184 miles  |  2 hrs 44 min

Hilton Head Island, SC
236 miles  |  3 hrs 24 min

Myrtle Beach, SC 

206 miles  |  3 hrs 30 min

Asheville, NC 

132 miles  |  2 hrs 30 min

ROUTES TO SOUTHERN CITIES

CHARLOTTE’S SOUTHERN NEIGHBOR

Atlanta, GA 
235 miles  |  3 hrs 50 min

Raleigh, NC 

196 miles  |  3 hrs

Wilmington, NC 

218 miles  |  3 hrs 39 min

• Hotel & Venue Lead Service

• Site Visits

• Marketing Assistance & 

Promotional Collateral

• Program Planning

• Media List

• Liaison with Public Offi cials

OUR MEETING PLANNING SERVICES:

Key Facts:

1. 2. 3. York County, SC conveniently borders the North 

Carolina state line. Just beyond the border you will 

fi nd Charlotte, NC which offers big city shopping, 

professional sports events and fi ne dining options.

Charlotte / Douglas International Airport, the 

bridge between the Carolinas and the world, is 

located in the middle of the Carolinas, along 

I-77. The airport offers non-stop service to over 

120 destinations worldwide.

The growth of York County has brought many 

new opportunities for our visitors! There 

are now more areas than ever for dining, 

entertainment, relaxation, and exploration!

The Rock Hill/York County Convention & Visitors 

Bureau (CVB) is the county’s accredited Destination 

Marketing Organization whose mission is to create a 

thriving travel and tourism economy in York County, 

SC. A variety of complimentary services are provided 

to ensure a successful meeting or conference.

The Rock Hill/York County CVB can now take care of

all of your hotel needs. We can fi nd the best group rates,

provide a booking link for your attendees, and reserve 

the rooms. ‘While a variety of venues are featured in this

guide, York County has even more options available. Allow

us to be your one-stop-shop for all your planning needs. 

About

Rock Hill/York County

Convention & Visitors Bureau
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DINING AND ENTERTAINMENT

Andrew Clinton
VP OF DESTINATION SERVICES

Offi  ce: 803.329.5200

Toll-Free: 888.702.1320

aclinton@visityorkcounty.com

130 E. Main St, Rock Hill, SC

At Your Service!

Riverwalk

Unique dining with magnifi cent river-views, shopping, workplaces, and homes all

interact responsibly with nature’s grand Catawba River where visitors can enjoy

250 acres of public recreation space known as The Rock Hill Outdoor Center.

Recreation amenities include canoe and kayak launch sites, paved running/

walking trails, mountain bike trails and Olympic-caliber cycling facilities. 

Baxter Village

In addition to over 1,400 homes, Baxter Village includes over 250,000 

square feet of shops, offi ces and restaurants in addition to over 400 acres of 

open space with parks and trails.  Baxter’s Town Center is reminiscent of a 

quaint downtown offering broad pedestrian plazas for outdoor dining,

window shopping, and socializing along the charming small-town streetscape.

Old Town Rock Hill

Old Town features unique restaurants, a vibrant art scene, live music, street 

festivals, and plenty of history. The streets of Old Town are lined with one-of-a-kind 

shops and locally owned restaurants serving a variety of cuisine. Cultural 

offerings are supported by a strong arts program at Winthrop University and the

Old Town Amphitheater where performances and events take place regularly.

Kingsley Village

Kingsley Village is a mixed-use heirloom project crafted with a rich history 

from the textile industry.  This sophisticated and unique development 

offers a vibrant street life with distinctive dining.  This development offers 

a unique mix of restaurants, small shops, and corporate headquarters, all 

built around a lake and amphitheater. 
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VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Square Footage:

Capacity:

Parking:

Rooms:

Leroy Springs Board Room

War Bird Board Room

Lancaster Meeting Room

Fort Mill Meeting Room

Grace Bleachery Meeting Room

Springmaid Ballroom

319 sq. ft.

533 sq. ft.

1,300 sq. ft.

1,304 sq. ft.

1,300 sq. ft.

3,917 sq. ft.

4,757

435

Free

Courtyard by 
Marriott Fort Mill 
1385 Broadcloth Street, Fort Mill, SC 

803.548.0156 | marriott.com/cltft

Take your meeting or event to the next level at one of the 

newest hotels in York County with elements highlighting the 

area’s historic textile industry. Situated in the exciting new 

Kingsley Village, which features an amphitheater, boutique 

shopping and dining, this beautifully designed hotel is 

conveniently located at exit 85 off Interstate 77, just minutes 

from Uptown Charlotte, Ballantyne and Rock Hill, SC and just a 

short drive from Columbia, SC.

 

From smaller board meetings to larger social soirees, corporate 

trainings and industry trade shows, their professional staff is 

here to help you coordinate every detail from start to finish. 

With over 4,700 square feet of meeting space and an Executive 

Chef to provide full-service catering options, Courtyard, Fort 

Mill has the flexibility to accommodate all sizes and types of 

functions. Stay connected with high speed internet access and 

comprehensive audio visual technology, available in all meeting 

rooms, as well as a 24-hour business center.

Fort Mill & Tega Cay Venues
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VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Phillip T. Glennon 
Community & 
Conference Center 
15077 Molokai Drive, Tega Cay, SC 

803.548.3500 | tegacaygolfclub.com/special-events 

Nestled adjacent to a beautifully maintained 27-hole golf course 

lies the Philip T. Glennon Community & Conference Center.  This 

impressive 23,000 square foot facility was designed from the 

onset to function as a first class conference center with flexible 

meeting space to suit every need.  From seminars, trainings and 

trade shows to wedding receptions, charity events and holiday 

parties, the facility can accommodate up to 500 people.

At the Philip T. Glennon Community and Conference Center, 

every detail of your gathering is overseen by those who 

understand the subtle touches that can make a special occasion 

a truly memorable event.  With an onsite event coordinator and 

outstanding catering professionals, you can rest easy knowing 

your event is in good, capable hands.  Chefs create delectable 

delights with a variety of customizable culinary menu offerings.

Also located on the property is an outdoor pavilion with seating 

capacity of 200.

Square Footage:

Capacity:

Parking:

Rooms:

6,300

500 

Free
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Cove Room (1 section)

Cove Room (entire)

Carolina Pines Room

Grande View Room

Glennon Ballroom

420 sq. ft.

1,250 sq. ft.

2,500 sq. ft.

2,500 sq. ft.

6,300 sq. ft.
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Dairy Barn
Anne Springs Close Greenway

288 Dairy Barn Lane, Fort Mill, SC

803.548.7252  |  ascgreenway.org

Adventure Center
Anne Springs Close Greenway

194 Adventure Road, Fort Mill, SC

803.548.7252  |  ascgreenway.org

Meeting Rooms                  Sq Ft

Dairy Barn                   6,368

Assembly Room                   1,925

Parlor                                 2,080

Loft                   2,288

Meeting Rooms                  Sq Ft

Large Back Room                  6,710

Central Room               2,183

Front Room     1,628

Meeting Room                  Sq Ft

Trial Barn    2,400

Bob Reid Field Trial Barn
Anne Springs Close Greenway

195 Adventure Road, Fort Mill, SC

803.548.7252  |  ascgreenway.org

Meeting Room    Sq Ft

Theater     3,000

NarroWay Productions

3327 Hwy 51, Fort Mill, SC

803.802.2300  |  narroway.net

Spratt Building
215 Main Street, Fort Mill, SC

803.547.2116 |  fortmillsc.org

Meeting Room    Sq Ft

Spratt Building     1,100
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The Clebourne House
138 Clebourne Street, Fort Mill, SC 

803.242.9728  |  theclebournehouse.com

LOOM Coworking, Gallery and Event Space
118 & 120 Academy Street, Fort Mill, SC

803.548.5666  |  loomcoworking.com

Meeting Rooms            Reception

Palmetto Ballroom                 99

Courtyard                 200

Magnolia Room                  24

Cypress Room                  16

Meeting Rooms                  Sq Ft

The Gallery                   1,400

The Studio                   730

The Workshop                                 930

3 Additional Breakout Rooms          - 

The Belle Crane Inn
599 Smythe Road, Fort Mill, SC

803.417.4500  |  thebellecraneinn.com

Meeting Rooms    Sq Ft

The Belle Crane Inn   3,800 

Wraparound Porch   2,500

Carowinds Amusement & Water Park

14523 Carowinds Boulevard, Charlotte, NC

803.548.5300  |  carowinds.com

Meeting Rooms    Sq Ft

Plantation House (VIP)                  650

Carowinds Grove                 38,826

Cedar & Oak (each)                6,934

Dogwood & Palmetto (each)  5,100

Rose Room    300

Magnolia    8,613

Maple     6,154
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VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Square Footage:

Capacity:

Parking:

35,000

2,000

Free

Kenneth Monroe 
Transformation 
Center 
745 Saluda Street, Rock Hill, SC 

803.980.2462 | saedtransformationcenter.org 
The Kenneth Monroe Transformation Center boasts over 25,000 

square feet of event space located just minutes from Interstate 

77. The center houses the W.O. Thompson Banquet Hall which 

accommodates up to 550, two conference rooms, 4 breakout 

rooms, a chapel, a brand new worship center with capacity to seat 

900, and state of the art catering kitchen. Onsite amenities include 

tables, chairs, audio-visual equipment, Wi-Fi and ample parking.

With ample meeting space and a state-of-the-art chapel and 

worship center, The Kenneth Monroe Transformation Center is 

the ideal location for religious-based events. In addition to state 

and regional meetings, several national and international church 

conferences have taken place at the Center.

Rock Hill Venues
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VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Square Footage:

Capacity:

Parking:

Rooms:

Manchester Training Room

Palmetto A

Palmetto A & B

Palmetto B

Palmetto B & C

Palmetto Ballroom

Palmetto C

1,000 sq. ft.

1,122 sq. ft.

1,904 sq. ft.

840 sq. ft.

1,392 sq. ft.

2,482 sq. ft.

552 sq. ft.

3,499

200

Free

Hilton Garden Inn 
650 Tinsley Way, Rock Hill, SC

803.325.2800 | rockhill.hgi.com 
Discover fantastic meeting space in Rock Hill, SC at Hilton 

Garden Inn. Enjoy almost 2,500 sq. ft. of meeting space, on-

site catering services and complimentary Wi-Fi. The Hilton 

Garden Inn hotel in Rock Hill can accommodate various groups 

including sporting teams, reunions, wedding groups and more.  

Their professional staff can be relied upon to provide 

exceptional and personalized service ensuring a worried-free 

experience for meeting planners and event organizers. Rental 

includes tables, chairs, linens/table coverings, pads, pens, mints, 

water station and beautiful lantern centerpieces. When it comes 

to audio-visual needs, rent what you need when you need it. 

Whether it is a wireless lapel microphone or projector and 

screen it will be set up and ready to go when you are.

A full range of delicious options from snacks to full dinners are 

freshly prepared by an on-site certified catering chef. There’s 

something for every taste and budget.



    |  Meeting & Event Facility Guide · York County, SC VisitYorkCounty.com

VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Square Footage:

Capacity:

Parking: 

Rooms:

166,000

Varies

Varies

Winthrop Coliseum
1162 Eden Terrace, Rock Hill, SC

803.323.4682 | winthrop.edu/universityevents

Located one mile east of Winthrop University’s main campus, 

you’ll fi nd Winthrop Coliseum. In addition to being the hub 

of athletic activity, this multi-purpose facility accommodates 

conventions, tradeshows, concerts, and other meetings. The 

coliseum off ers optimal meeting spaces with a variety of layout 

and seating options.

Within the arena, there are 6,100 permanent seats and 

additional seating for 900 on the fl oor. Surrounding the arena is 

ample space for vendor booths along the concourse. As grand 

as this may be, if you’re looking for a more intimate setting, 

smaller spaces are available within the coliseum as well as 

throughout Winthrop University’s campus.

22,000 sq. ft.

11,000 sq. ft.

1,583 sq. ft.

1,290 sq. ft.

800 sq. ft.

191-747 sq. ft. 

-

Concourse

Arena Floor

Eagle Room

Team Meeting Room

General Purpose Area

12 Meeting Rooms

13 Dressing Rooms
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McBryde Hall at 

Winthrop University 
695 Scholars Walk, Rock Hill, SC

803.323.4682 | winthrop.edu/universityevents

Built in the eclectic style of medieval halls and named to the 

National Register of Historic Places in 1977, McBryde Hall is on 

the campus of Winthrop University.  Its spacious Tudor design 

accentuates the high hammer-beamed ceilings supported by an 

elaborate timber system.  

The main hall, Vera Gruber Batten Dining Room, is used for 

social and conference functions for up to 600 guests.  The 

adjoining Tuttle Dining Room, which seats up to 125 guests, is 

used for smaller events or breakout sessions.

The highest quality of catering services are provided by experts 

who pride themselves on offering an outstanding array of 

food and beverage selections designed to meet a variety of 

needs.  From a simple coffee break to extravagant receptions 

and dinners, onsite catering staff strive to develop and produce 

customized event menus.

10

VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Square Footage:

Capacity:

Parking:

Rooms:

Vera Gruber Batten Dining Room

Tuttle Dining Room

10,396 sq. ft.

2,562 sq. ft.

12,958

Varies

Varies
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VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Square Footage:

Capacity:

Parking:

Rooms:

Galleria A

Galleria B

Galleria C

Ballroom

792 sq. ft.

792 sq. ft.

792 sq. ft.

2,376 sq. ft.

2,376

200

Free

Holiday Inn 
503 Galleria Boulevard, Rock Hill, SC

803.323.1900 | holidayinn.com/rockhillsc 
As a full-service hotel, the Holiday Inn is a preferred venue for 

meeting planners and event organizers. This key component has 

played a major role in the hotel’s ability to excel in hospitality 

and remain a leader in guest services. 

Thanks to the Holiday Inn’s 2,376 square feet of meeting space, 

you can host practically any type of event. Staff work with 

event planners and meeting organizers to determine the best 

room layout to meet their needs. Free Wi-Fi as well as tele-

conferencing and video conferencing equipment are available 

in all meeting rooms. Meeting necessities such as flip charts and 

whiteboards are also available, and the catering services are 

sure to please.  

The Galleria Bar & Grill provides a full, hot breakfast buffet and 

menu offerings. The restaurant is also open daily for dinner 

featuring a friendly-staffed bar that extends to 11:00pm.  

Attendees will appreciate the ease of walkability to neighboring 

attractions as well as the convenience of having use of the 

hotel’s complimentary shuttle service to explore further.

11
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City of Rock Hill’s 

Parks, Recreation & 

Tourism 
155 Johnston Street, Rock Hill, SC

803.329.5620 | cityofrockhill.com

It’s no secret that the City of Rock Hill’s Parks, Recreation & 

Tourism Department (PRT) has some amazing recreational 

facilities. What you may not know, is that many of these facilities 

can be reserved for casual events and business gatherings. 

Offering both indoor and outdoor options, venues include: Boyd 

Hill, Northside and Emmett Scott Centers, Fewell and Cherry 

Parks, Manchester Meadows and Glencairn Garden.  

Whether you need a small room for a neighborhood meeting 

or social gathering, or a larger space for a family reunion or 

corporate retreat, Rock Hill Parks, Recreation & Tourism has you 

covered. Renting a PRT facility is easy, simply visit the website 

for a list of available spaces, capacities and costs. Booking 

information is provided for each venue and staff will guide you 

in selecting the perfect place to fit your needs.

FACILITIES

Boyd Hill Recreation Center

165 Constitution Boulevard  |  803.329.5652

Cherry Park Enclosed Shelter 

1466 Cherry Road  |  803.329.5652

Emmett Scott Recreation Center

801 Crawford Road  |  803.329.5661

Fewell Park Recreation Center 

1204 Alexander Road  |  803.329.5645

Glencairn Garden  

1204 Alexander Road  |  803.329.5645

Manchester Meadows Soccer Pavillion 

337 E Mt Gallant Road  |  803.326.3792

Northside Recreation Center 

900 Annafrel Street  |  803.329.5633
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The Palmetto Room
150 E White Street, Rock Hill, SC

803.329.1833  |  palmettoroom.com

Magnolia Room at Laurel Creek
4017 Laurel Creek Drive, Rock Hill, SC

803.366.8226  |  magnoliaroom.com

The White Home
258 E White Street, Rock Hill, SC

803.329.1020  |  historicrockhill.com

Meeting Room    Sq Ft

The Palmetto Room   3,400

Meeting Room    Sq Ft

Magnolia Room    4,540

Meeting Room    Sq Ft

The White Home    5,500

Garden & Green Space (acres)                 3.8

Museum of York County
4621 Mount Gallant Road, Rock Hill, SC

803.329.2121  |  chmuseums.org

Meeting Rooms    Sq Ft

Elephant Hall                  2,180

Auditorium                  1,728

Upstairs Classroom     625

Southern Charm Events
534 Waterford Glen Way, Rock Hill, SC

803.329.7143  |  scsoutherncharmevents.com

Meeting Rooms    Sq Ft

Grand Hall                  6,500

Outside Pavilion     1,700
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Events at Manchester
1965 Cinema Drive, Rock Hill, SC

803.817.6500  |  eventsatmanchester.com

Meeting Rooms    Sq Ft

Main Banquet Area                  7,000

Covered Deck     1,300

Brakefi eld at Riverwalk 
1111 Brakefi eld Drive, Rock Hill, SC

803.324.3400  |  brakefi eldatriverwalk.com

Meeting Rooms    Sq Ft

Grand Hall    3,000

Loggia, Rear Lawn, Hardscape Patio              3,200

Camp Canaan
3111 Sand Island Road, Rock Hill, SC

803.327.6932  |  campcanaan.org

Meeting Rooms    Sq Ft

Multi-Purpose Facilty                       1,200

Yurt             700

Arts Council of York County
121 E Main Street, Rock Hill, SC (2nd Floor)

803.328.2787  |  yorkcountyarts.org

Meeting Rooms    Sq Ft

Tom S. Gettys Center Courtroom  2,340

Center for the Arts   1,640



    |  Meeting & Event Facility Guide · York County, SC VisitYorkCounty.com15

VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Square Footage:                                                       8,850 

Capacity:                                               600 

Parking:                                             Free

Rooms:

Lowry Family Theater 

Jane Spratt Reception Room 

Lobby

203 & 302

McCelvey Center 
212 E Jefferson Street, York, SC 

803.329.2121 | chmuseums.org

For more than 150 years the McCelvey Center building has been 

home to a variety of educational institutions until it became a 

community and performing arts center in 1987. Shortly after, the 

McCelvey Center joined the Culture & Heritage Museums of York 

County and is now home to the Historical Center of York County 

and Southern Revolutionary War Institute.

  

This grand historic building also houses a 500-seat theater noted 

for its warm ambiance and remarkable acoustics with state-of-

the-art audio, visual, and digital equipment. The theater and 

reception area are available for corporate training, presentations, 

community activities, wedding receptions and other social 

functions. Classrooms are also available for meetings.

Western York County

6,170 sq. ft.

1,550 sq. ft.

600 sq. ft.

530 sq. ft.
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VENUE HIGHLIGHTS

Square Footage:                                                     65,670 

Capacity:                                             1,550 

Parking:                                            Free

Clover School  
District Auditorium 
1625 State Hwy 55 East, Clover, SC 

803.222.8018  |  clover.k12.sc.us/csda

Since it’s opening in 1994, the 1,550-seat Proscenium Theatre has 

been fulfilling its mission of educating, enlightening, enriching, 

and entertaining the entire community. The auditorium hosts 

a wide variety of events by local groups and is also home to 

community events including theatre, concerts, dance recitals, 

civic, and church events.

 

With the Clover School District Auditorium’s three seating levels 

– orchestra, mezzanine, and balcony –  and professional quality 

audio-visual equipment, there is not a bad seat in the house. 

Equipment includes a 48 channel digital mixer, computerized 

lighting controls with 120 control channels and 48 channel digital 

mixer. A green room and dressing rooms are conveniently located 

backstage.



The Larne Building
103 N Main Street, Clover, SC

803.222.9495  |  cloversc.org

Meeting Rooms               Sq Ft         

First Floor                1,600          

Kitchen                    300             

Mezzanine                525            

Second Floor                1,029             

Meeting Rooms               Sq Ft         

Horton Lodge                2,400         

Lake Lodge              2,000        

Hopkins Lodge               1,536          

Meeting Rooms               Sq Ft         

Dining Hall               9,000      

Recreation Hall                     5,000            

Johnson Hall               3,500            

Multi-Purpose Room               700

Green Room                350

Canteen Classroom               400

Amphitheater, Hemby Chapel, 

Duke Pavilion, Weisiger Pavilion,      - 

EEC Shelter        

Bethelwoods Camp & Conference Center
922 W Mount Gallant Road, York, SC

803.366.3722  |  bethelwoods.org

YMCA Camp Thunderbird
1 Thunderbird Lane, Lake Wylie, SC

800.732.3855  |  campthunderbird.org

Hightower Hall at Historic Brattonsville 
1036 Brattonsville Road, McConnells, SC

803.329.2121  |  chmuseums.org

Meeting Room    Sq Ft

Hightower Hall at Historic Brattonsville 4,000



EAT, PLAY, STAY!

Download the free Visit 

York County, SC app

Events, Attractions, Restaurants, Lodging & GPS Directions

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Rock Hill/York County Convention

& Visitors Bureau

130 E. Main St  |  Rock Hill, SC 29730130 E. Main St  |  Rock Hill, SC 29730

888.702.1320              VisitYorkCounty.com888.702.1320              VisitYorkCounty.com�    �       
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